

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COUNTY MANAGER
Charlie Horne

Jim Crawford, Chairman Mike Cross, Vice Chairman Diana Hales Karen Howard Walter Petty

Established 1771

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

A Resolution Proclaiming September as Senior Center Month in Chatham County

WHEREAS, Chatham County wishes to join the state and nation in recognizing September as Senior Center Month; and

WHEREAS, the national theme for Senior Center Month—"Celebrate LIFE at Your Senior Center!"—is consistent with our goals for Chatham County and provides another opportunity to honor older adults and promote their active living and overall well-being; and

WHEREAS, Chatham County is fortunate to have two State-designated Senior Centers of Excellence through its Council on Aging—the Eastern Center in Pittsboro and the Western Center in Siler City; and

WHEREAS, their designation by the North Carolina Division of Aging and Adult Services as Centers of Excellence represents a high standard of service, numerous quality programs, and active community engagement; and

WHEREAS, Chatham's Senior Centers of Excellence offer a wide array of opportunities that include hikes, travel, fitness, senior games, education, arts, a noon-day meal, counseling about health insurance and other matters, support groups, access to other services of the Chatham County Council on Aging, and connections to other community resources.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Chatham County Board of County Commissioners that September 2015 is designated "Senior Center Month." The Board of Commissioners is authorized and requested to issue a proclamation calling upon the people of Chatham County to observe the month by exploring ways to further support the work of the Chatham County Council on Aging and its two Senior Centers of Excellence.

Adopted this day of August, 2015.	
	Jim Crawford, Chairman
ATTEST:	Chatham County Board of Commissioners
Lindsay K. Ray, Clerk to the Board Chatham County Board of Commissioners	